

**ADOPTED**

1 The Senate Natural Resources Committee offered the following amendment:

2 Amend HB 587 by striking on line 10 of page 3 the word "Four" and inserting in lieu thereof  
3 the word "Five".

4 By striking at the end of line 13 of page 3 the word "and".

5 By striking at the end of line 14 of page 3 the symbol "." and inserting in lieu thereof "; and"  
6 and by inserting immediately following such line the following:

7 "(E) One representative from labor trained in health and safety."